Year

2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26

Batting
Michael Parbs
Michael Parbs

Brad Pitt
Michael Parbs

Graeme Cunningham
Graeme Cunningham
Graeme Cunningham

Brad Pitt

Brad Pitt

Brad Pitt

Brad Pitt

Brad Pitt
Cooper Sawdy

Brad Pitt

Kyle Paul

Bowling
Michael Parbs
Michael Parbs
Michael Parbs
Michael Parbs
Michael Parbs
Marcus Jackson

Adam Crowe
Josh Stevenson
Jacob Stanway
Bevan Roberts
Josh Stevenson

Tyler Cowen

Baydon Armstrong

Riley Anning
Brad Pitt

North Huon Cricket Club

A Grade
Catches Year Batting
Dean Harriss 2026-27
Dean Harriss 2027-28
Dean Harriss/Brad Pitt 2028-29
Brad Pitt
Brad Pitt
Brad Pitt

Graeme Cunningham
Sam Roberts
Brad Pitt
Brad Pitt
Brad Pitt
Brad Pitt
Ryan Jager
Kyle Paul
Kyle Paul

Bowling

Catches



Year

2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26

Batting Bowling
Shane Fletcher Troy Geeves
Phil Bell Troy Geeves
Scott Stevenson Brock Elliston
Scott Stevenson Tyson Franklin
Phil Bell Joe Roberts
Adam Crowe James Hope
Tim Thorpe Jamie Mullins
David Collins Jamie Mullins
Marcus Raine Marcus Raine
Jackson Pastoor Marcus Raine
Dean Harriss Mark Cordwell
Kyle Paul Jayden Appleby
Dean Harriss Dylan Geeves
Sam Yaxley Dylan Geeves

North Huon Cricket Club

B1 Grade
Catches Year Batting
Sam Yaxley 2026-27
Matt Sawdy/Ricky Lovell 2027-28
Andrew Crowe 2028-29

Andrew Crowe
Andrew Crowe
Sam Roberts
Sam Roberts
Sam Roberts/Andrew Crowe
Taylor Campisi/Joe Roberts
Jackson Pastoor
Dean Harriss

George Halliday

Sam Yaxley

Dylan Geeves

Bowling

Catches



Year

2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26

Batting
Leigh Andrews
Will Austin

Matt Bantick

Marcus Raine

Bowling
Leigh Andrews
Scott Coad

Tim Phillips

Marcus Raine

North Huon Cricket Club

B2 Grade
Catches Year Batting
Grant Cordwell 2026-27
Will Austin 2027-28
2028-29
Sam Roberts

Marcus Raine

Bowling

Catches



Year

2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26

Batting
Richard Graham

Marcus Raine

Marcus Raine

Braeden Page
Andrew Crowe
Jackson Pastoor

Dean Harriss

Braeden Page

Marcus Raine

Dean Harriss

Bowling

Richard Graham

Marcus Raine

Marcus Raine

Aiden Geeves
Daniel Page
Tim Thorpe
Tim Thorpe

Troy Page
Baydon Armstrong

Brady Harriss

North Huon Cricket Club

C1 Grade
Catches Year Batting
Richard Graham 2026-27
2027-28
Daniel Bell 2028-29
Otis Cordwell
Phil Crowe

Jackson Pastoor
Joe Roberts
Cooper Sawdy
Braeden Page
Jai Terry

Dean Harriss

Bowling

Catches



Year

2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14

2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26

Batting

Adam Fletcher
Joe Roberts
Aleksandrs Price

Thomas
Bannister

Joe Roberts
Mick Thorpe
Peter Pitt
Peter Pitt

Dean Harriss
Kam Baldwin

Jai Terry

Bowling

Russell Jones
Scott Coad
Gemma Gregson

Ricky Franklin

Thomas Lovell
Jonny Thorpe
Dylan Geeves

Lucas Sullivan

Brady Harriss
Brad Terry
Brad Terry

North Huon Cricket Club

C2 Grade
Catches Year Batting
2026-27
Steve Howard 2027-28
Matt Sawdy 2028-29
Scott Coad/Rick Wright

Ricky Franklin

Doug Lovell
James Oates
Sam Kile

David Bourne

Dean Harriss
Jai Terry
Jai Terry

Bowling

Catches



Mrs Cass Bell
Jack Cordwell
Gil Page
Peter Bowden
Keith Huxley
Cecil Lorkin
Denny Thurley
Max Banks
Howard Thurley
Adrian Stevenson
Ashley Lorkin
Rodney Bowden

Gary D Cordwell

North Huon Cricket Club
Legacy Life Members

Edward Cordwell
Stan Fyfe
Geoff Harriss
Hedley Lovell
G Menzie
Ron Sheppard
Arty Thurley
Stan Thurley
Barry Hall
Tony Lovell
Jack Holloway
Harvey Stevenson
Michael Anning
Scott Coad

E Clark
C Woolley
Doug Calvert
B Woolley
A Woolley
Peter Woolley
R Paul
Brett Ashlin
Shane Woolley
Rodney Watson
B Clark
Ron Woolley
lan Voss

Phil Crowe

Ron Young
Don Parbs
Colin Voss
Darron Brown
Phil Watson
Peter Pitt
Paul Harriss
Joe Roberts
David Roberts
Wayne Lorkin
Tim Thorpe
Geoff Buxton
Scott Undy



North Huon Cricket Club
Life Members

Doug Lovell Lyndon Stevenson Marcus Raine Tony Watson

Dean Harriss Adam Crowe



Player

Michael Parbs
Zachary Duggan
Clinton Wickham
Richard Graham

Lyndon Stevenson
Phil Bell
Geoff Buxton
Geoff Buxton
Brad Pitt
Michael Parbs
Marcus Raine
Graeme Cunningham
Mathew Greatbatch
Graeme Cunningham
Brad Pitt
Phil Bell

Troy Geeves

North Huon Cricket Club

Glen Huon Oval/Ranelagh Oval Centuries

Score

109
117
143
108
100
11/
121 %
28
1707 o
100*
114
119
ML
2258
125
108*
i

Opposition
Woodbridge
Kingston Crows
Woodbridge
Snug
Blackmans Bay
Longley
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Margate
Margate
Kettering
Margate
Snug
Huonville
Blackmans Bay
Snug
Slab Road

Grade

A Grade
B1 Grade
C2 Grade
C2 Grade
A Grade
Bl Grade
C2 Grade
C2 Grade
A Grade
A Grade
C1 Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
T20 Div 2
C1 Grade

Ground

Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Franklin*
Glen Huon
Glen Huon

Ranelagh

Date

7-11-2009
14-11-2009
6-12-2009
28-2-2010
2011
22-1-2011
222081
18-12-2011
1:8:2-2012
24-11-2012
10-2-2013
26-10-2013
22 (01,3
18-1-2014
8-2-2014
18-10-2014
2-11-2014

* North Huon Home Game



Player

Michael Parbs
Brad Pitt
Graeme Cunningham
Brad Pitt
Brad Pitt
Graeme Cunningham
Marcus Raine
Graeme Cunningham
Bevan Roberts
Jake Phillips
Marcus Raine
Dean Harriss
Graeme Cunningham
Marcus Raine
Marcus Raine
Adam Crowe

Brad Pitt

North Huon Cricket Club

Glen Huon Oval/Ranelagh Oval Centuries

Score

100
100
119
108
104:E
110*
101*
142
L @7
1234
17ae%
127
108
125*
100*
104
101*

Opposition
Snug
Blackmans Bay
Blackmans Bay
Huonville
Slab Road
Blackmans Bay
Huonville
Snug
Kettering
Snug
Judbury
Kingston Crows
Huonville
Southern Tigers
Huonville
Slab Road
Snug

Grade

A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B2 Grade
A Grade
C2 Grade
C2 Grade
B2 Grade
Bl Grade
A Grade
C1 Grade
B1 Grade
A Grade
A Grade

Ground

Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Glen Huon

Ranelagh

Ranelagh

Ranelagh

Crossroads Oval*

Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Queens Walk*
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Glen Huon

Ranelagh

Date

8-11-2014
29-11-2014
29-11-2014

17-1-2015

2el=2-2015

15-3-2015
28-11-2015

16-1-2016

24-1-2016

7-2-2016
13-2-2016
27-2-2016

9:3:2016

30-10-2016
26-11-2016

3-12-2016

7-1-2017

* North Huon Home Game



Player

Brad Pitt
Dean Harriss
Brad Pitt
Marcus Raine
Phil Woolley
Jesse Hemmingway
Kristian Smith
Cooper Sawdy
Shane Fletcher
Kyle Paul
Brad Pitt

Lachlan Cordwell

North Huon Cricket Club

Glen Huon Oval/Ranelagh Oval Centuries

Score

G
5
188*
Loy
105
114
133
146
108
108
126
106

Opposition
Kettering
Southern Tigers
Summerleas
Slab Road
Kingston Crows
Blackmans Bay
Kettering
Southern Tigers
Slab Road
Margate
Southern Tigers

Huonville

Grade

A Grade
C1 Grade
A Grade
C1 Grade
A Grade
A Grade
T20 Div 2
A Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
C2 Grade

Ground

Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh

Date

10-2-2018
18-2-2018
24-3-2018
19-1-2020
14-3-2020
30-1-2021
28-11-2011
5-2-2022
19-11-2022
7-1-2023
21-1-2023
3-11-2024



Player

Zachary Duggan
Bradley Bell
Michael Parbs
James Woolley
Adam Fletcher
James Woolley
Michael Parbs
Geoff Buxton
Michael Parbs
Scott Coad
Marcus Raine
Michael Parbs
Marcus Raine
Michael Anning
Adam Fletcher
Luke Stocks
Riley Anning

North Huon Cricket Club

Glen Huon Oval/Ranelagh 5 Wicket Hauls

Figures
6-26 (8.5)
5-46 (7.5)
5-25(8.1)
5-30(8.4)
5-24(8.5)
5-16(7.3)
5-27(8.3)
5-13(8)
7-30(7.1)
5-26(8)
5-25(9)
6-6 (10)
5-4 (4)
5-42(8.2)
5-21(5.3)
5-15(6.1)
5-39 (10)

Opposition
Kettering
Longley
Snug
Longley
Kingston Crows
Snug
Slab Road
Woodbridge
Huonville
Kettering
Kettering
Snug
Snug
Woodbridge
Southern Tigers
Snug
Snug

Grade

C1 Grade
B2 Grade
A Grade
A Grade
B2 Grade
A Grade
A Grade
C2 Grade
A Grade
C2 Grade
C1 Grade
A Grade
C1 Grade
B1 Grade
C Grade
C1 Grade
C1 Grade

Ground

Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Gen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh

Date

8-11-2009
21-11-2009
28xie=2.04+0
6-3-2010
Redailel-2010
11-12-2010
2622081
5-3-2011
28-1-2012
12-2-2012
4-3-2012
10-11-2012
22012
o b
L2015
24-2-2013
24-2-2013



Player

Daniel Page
Josh Stevenson
Bevan Roberts
Aiden Geeves

James Hope
Jamie Mullins

Ben Harper

James Oates
Jamie Mullins
Bevan Roberts

Luke Stocks
Jamie Mullins

Adrian Tatnell-Cowen
Jamie Mullins

Tim Thorpe

Jacob Stanway

Braeden Page

North Huon Cricket Club

Glen Huon Oval/Ranelagh 5 Wicket Hauls

Figures
5-17 (4)
5-23 (10)
5-30(10)
5-24(8)
5-32(10)
6-42 (10)
6-27 (7)
6-30 (6)
5-6 (6)
5-42 (10)
5-31(7)
6-18 (10)
6-25 (10)
5-30 (10)
6-30(10)
5-20(5)
5-8 (4)

Opposition
Huonville
Kingston Crows
Snug
Kettering
Slab Road
Longley
Woodbridge
Snug
Margate
Kettering
Margate
Judbury
Kingston Crows
Slab Road
Huonville
Margate

Huonville

Grade

T20 Div 2
A Grade
A Grade
C1 Grade
Bl Grade
Bl Grade
C1 Grade
C2 Grade
B1 Grade
Bl Grade
B1 Grade
Bl Grade
C1 Grade
B1 Grade
C1 Grade
A Grade
T20Div 1

Ground

Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh

Date

12-10-2013
22-3-2014
8-11-2014

23-11-2014
6-12-2014

20-12-2014
11-1-2015
8-11-2015

28-11-2015

9-1-2016

29-10-2016
14-1-2017
diozlsl 017
o 474 o
12-2-2017

12-10-2017

25-10-2017



Player

Adrian Tatnell-Cowen
Josh Stevenson
Riley Anning
Gemma Gregson
Dylan Geeves
Andrew Crowe
Will Austin
Dylan Geeves
Josh Stevenson
Jacob Stanway
Brad Terry
Braeden Page
Brady Harriss
Zachary Duggan
Baydon Armstrong

Dylan Geeves

North Huon Cricket Club

Glen Huon Oval/Ranelagh 5 Wicket Hauls

Figures
6-26 (8.4)
5-42(7)
7-14 (10)
5-31(9)
5-40 (10)
5-3(2)
5-15 (9)
5-30(8)
5-18(9)
5-22(8.1)
7-22 (6)
5-22 (10)
5-25 (10)
6-17 (8.4)
7-14(8.2)
5-26 (10)

Opposition
North Huon C2
Snug
Bruny Island
Snug
North Huon C1
Woodbridge
Margate
Blackmans Bay
Southern Tigers
Southern Tigers
Slab Road
Southern Tigers
Woodbridge
Judbury
Southern Tigers

Snug

Grade

C1 Grade
A Grade
Bl Grade
C1 Grade
C2 Grade
T20Div 1
C1 Grade
B Grade
A Grade
A Grade
C Grade
B Grade
C Grade
C Grade
A Grade
B Grade

Ground

Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Glen Huon
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh
Ranelagh

Date

=201/
25-11-2017
9-12-2017
4-2-2018
11-2-2018
17-11-2018
20-1-2019
=2 019
18-1-2020
18-1-2020
19-1-2020
22-2-2020
Salsls2021
14-2-2021
5-2-2022
16-12-2023
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